

Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

SPECIAL ORDER

SUBJECT

AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT AND ATTEND THE WORKSHOP ON THE

FINALIZATION OF THE NATIONAL SMALL-SCALE IRRIGATION

PROJECT (SSIP) MASTER PLAN FOR CY 2023-2030

In the exigency of service, the Bureau of Soils and Water Management as the focal agency of the Department of Agriculture for Irrigation Network Services – SSIP, is hereby authorized to conduct the "Workshop on the Finalization of the National Small-Scale Irrigation Project (SSIP) Master Plan for CY 2023-2030" on October 9-13, 2023 at the Philippine Carabao Center (PCC) Hostel and Training Facility, Science City of Muñoz, Nueva Ecija.

This activity aims to present the firmed-up targets of the SSIP Master Plan for CY 2023-2030 (Infrastructure, Watershed Management, Research and Development, and ESETS Components) and the details of CY 2024 SSIP targets under all banner programs, and discuss other matters related to the implementation of SSIPs.

Anent to this, the personnel and representatives from the following DA offices and agencies are authorized to attend the said workshop:

OFFICE/AGENCY	NO. OF PARTICIPANTS
DA-RFO CAR	2
DA-RFO I	2
DA-RFO II	2
DA-RFO III	2
DA-RFO IV-A	2
DA-RFO MiMaRoPa	2
DA-RFO V	2
DA-RFO VI	2
DA-RFO VII	2
DA-RFO VIII	2
DA-RFO IX	2
DA-RFO X	2
DA-RFO XI	2
DA-RFO XII	2
DA-RFO Caraga	2
DA-National Rice Program	1
DA-National Corn Program	1
DA-National High Value Crops Development Program	1
DA-National Organic Agriculture Program	1
National Irrigation Administration	2
Agricultural Training Institute	2
Bureau of Agricultural Research	2
Bureau of Agricultural and Fisheries Engineering	2
Bureau of Soils and Water Management	18
TOTAL	60





Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

Expenses to be incurred in the conduct of this activity such as lease of venue including food provision and accommodation shall be charged against BSWM funds while travelling expenses and per diem of the participants shall be charged against the funds of their respective offices, subject to the availability of funds and the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon completion of the event. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 30th day of 4090 + 2023.

DOMINGO F. PANGANIBAN Senior Undersecretary



DA-CO-OSEC-SO20220818-0049